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Posted: 6/9/2015 9:12:19 AMQuestion: 10647: I was wondering about a new bid item that is listed on this 
project.0000-500-1 Signalization Design Group Generic Pay Item 
SCADA System Assembly F & I ( AS ) SCADA Assembly F & I ( AS ). 
My question is the plans call for a engineer to design and submit a set of 
plans before we call install this system. On other projects you had 
another company that was to test all systems after they where done ( 
Veterans Projects. ) how will this SCADA System work on the testing of 
Equipment after it is installed. Will another company come in a test all 
systems or just the SCADA system? And if there will be another 
company who will they be? Also the unit of measurement is ZZ and it 
show's 24 total Assemblies.

 

Status:Bid Question Response #10647: The Department will test the SCADA 
system. The assemblies and required components are specified within 
the provided TSP. The ZZ in the Summary of Pay Items should read AS 
as indicated in the Tabulation of Quantities. The 0000-500-1 pay item 
shall be bid with a quantity of 24 AS. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/15/2015 7:21:20 AM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, 
FL 32720

(386) 943-5350


